1	State of Arkansas	A Bill		
2	85th General Assembly		HOUGE DILL	2729
3	Regular Session, 2005		HOUSE BILL	2/38
4	Dan Dannaantation Carol	·		
5	By: Representative Cowl	ing		
6				
7 8		For An Act To Be Entitled		
9	ΔΝ Δ(CT CONCERNING THE APPORTIONMENT OF THE SAI	Γ.Δ R V	
10		HE ASHDOWN DISTRICT COURT JUDGE; AND FOR	JAKI	
11		R PURPOSES.		
12	Olimai	TONI OBLO.		
13		Subtitle		
14	Al	N ACT CONCERNING THE APPORTIONMENT OF		
15		HE SALARY OF THE ASHDOWN DISTRICT COURT		
16		JDGE.		
17				
18				
19	BE IT ENACTED BY TH	E GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF ARKANS	SAS:	
20				
21	SECTION 1. A	rkansas Code § 16-17-108(c), pertaining t	o the salary	of
22	the Ashdown District Court Judge, is amended to read as follows:			
23	(c) The Ashd	own District Court Judge shall receive an	ı annual salar	y of
24	not less than thirt	y-two thousand eight hundred <u>dollars</u> (\$32	,800) nor mor	e
25	than forty-four tho	usand dollars (\$44,000), as determined by	the governin	ıg
26	body of the City of	Ashdown and the Quorum Court of Little R	liver County.	The
27	salary shall be pai	d sixty-two percent (62%) by Little River	: County and	
28	thirty-eight percen	t (38%) by the City of Ashdown, unless ot	herwise agree	d by
29	the Quorum Court of	Little River County and the governing bo	dy of the Cit	y of
30	Ashdown. The salary	shall be apportioned by ordinance adopte	d by the Quor	<u>um</u>
31	Court of Little Riv	er County. The salary shall be apportion	ed among and	paid
32	to the county from	the respective cities of the first class	and cities of	the
33	second class, incor	porated towns, and the Quorum Court of Li	ttle River Co	unty
34	as a prorated amoun	t based on the number of cases filed from	each of the	
35	towns and cities an	d the county during the preceding calenda	r year.	

36